Purchase Price; Closing

(a) The Purchase Price. Subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement, the Seller shall sell to the Purchaser and the

Purchaser shall purchase from the Seller the Shares for an aggregate purchase price of $167,500 (one hundred and sixty-seven thousand five
hundred dollars) (“Purchase Price”).

(b) The Closing. Upon execution of this Agreement, the parties to this Agreement shall deliver or shall cause to be delivered to the

Escrow Agent the following:

(i) the Seller shall deliver the Shares in the form of the Certificate to the Purchaser, together with appropriate and effective